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Special Meeting of the Board of County Commissioners 

The Board of County Commissioners met this 27th day of December, A. D. 1934, at ten 

o'clock A. M. for the purpose of completine the year's business. •All members were present; 

Frank Schilt presiding. 

On motion of the Board duly made and carried, Certificates of Indebtedness were 

drawn to cover the following bills; which were audited and approved: 

Wm. A. Johnson 

County Treasurer . , 

F. C_. Friend 

F. C. Friend 

County Treasurer, Salary 

_ St~tionery & Expense 

Deputy County Treasurer, Salary 

Mileage 

Motor Vehicle Department Stamps 

Gilbert Wilson 

Linda A. Fel,ton 

Ethel Swanson . 

Jailor, · Salary 

County Clerk, Salary 

Deputy County Clerk, !ala.ry 

Iris McDermith 

Katherine MacPherson 

Lee I. Methudy 

Assistant Deputy County Clerk, Salary 

It ti " II ti 

. , . 
John. J. McElroy 

Edna Herman 

Helen A~ Irv_ing 

Helen A. Irving 

Deputy County Assessor, Salary & Expense 

County Agent, _Salary & Expense 

Stenographer for County Agent, 

Malva Loomis 

George R. PB-;rsons 

Ci ~Y. ?f Rawl,ir.s 

J. P. Hansen 

R. A;. Ault 

County Supt. of Schools, Salary 

Postage & Mileage 

Assistant Supt. of Schools, Salary 

Refund of Mileage 

Cost of Ca.st Iron Water Main, Etc. 

Constable, Salary 

Water Commissioner, Per Diem & Mileage 

F~rs.t Natio~al Bank Rawlins Service Charges for 3 Months 

L. E.. Vivion. Road Appraiser, Per Diem & Mileage 

W. H. Kistler Staty Co. Office Supplies 

West Publishin~ Co. Pacific Reporters for District Court . . . 
Mrs. Bert Ta.ylor Rental for Hall 

J. c .• Penne~ Co. Merchandise for Jail 

Mur.phy ReadY: Co. Merchandise, P & P 

Bert Sevier Mileage & Expense 

Amy ft• Fletcher Long Distant Tolls 

Karl's Clothes Shop Merchandise for Jail 

Abbie Toole Long Distant Tolls 

Sar_atoga S~ Adver.tislng 

W. ~.Condie~ Labor & Teams,on Road 

Frank Humphr_eys Salary, R & B . . . 
J. H,. Br'8'Wer 

Ray _Cheesbro,ugh 

Harr.y Laramo!e 

Orville Jons 

Jack Corson 

.John Ellis . 
E. A. Gross 

ti It 

fl " 
Labor & Team, R & B 

Labor, R& B 

Labor, R & B 

Labor & Material, R & B 

Prestone, R & B 

.... 

166.66 1,66. 66 

120.08 120.,08 

100.00 100~00 

14.72 14.72 

14.47 14.47 

i5o.oo 150.00 

166.66 166.66 

125.00 125~00 

100.00 100.00 

100.90 100.00 

137.95 137.95 

139.03 139.03 

75.00 75.00 

150.00, 150.00 

45.76 45.76 

75.00 75.00 

317.34 317,34 

285.53 285.53 

62.50 62.50 

47.32 47.32 

41.67 41.67 . 
24.40 24 •. 40 

J.19.43 19.43 

14.25 14.25 . . 
7.00 7.00 . . 
6.88 6.88 

6.00 6.00 . 
6.00 6.00 

3.75 3.75 

2.95 2.95 

2.15 2.15 

2.00 2.00 .. 

2,70.00 270.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

54.00 54.00 

30.00 30 •. 00 

27.00 27.00 

25.50 25.50 

·5.00 s.oo 



Baggs Mercantile Co. 

Leiber Motor Co. 

Nettie Terrill 

E. F. Noyes, M. D. 

J. H. Moore 

c. E. Beeler 

Harris Mercantile . 

H.· B. Baker· Estate 

W. · H. Holliday Co. 

Eugene McCarthy : 

Co. 

Rocky Mountain Gas Co. 

Gould's Ctsh Store 

A.· R. McMicken 
' 

Frank Schilt 

Rawlins Republican 

Sam Kelly · 

Smith & Corona Typ. Inc. 

Stella Jungquist 

Charlotte Romick-; 

La-ura C. He·a.th 

Nellie E. Daly 

Ja~ob Waeckerlin 

Russell M. -Baldwin 

Rawlins National Bank 

County Clerk 

Luxus Cafe · 

City of Rawlins 

Ha-rold M. Johnson 

C. A. Kinney 

Acme Sanita-ry Supply Co. 

Brown & Lahrman 

Mrs. Hynda -Spencer 

H.· Larsen · 

Ba.-ggs Motor Co. 

St-ate Highway Department 

C.· T. Holman 

George W. Seal 

Wm. Halpin· 

J •· H. Brooks 

W .- D. Fishel 

Lincoln Highway Garage 

Standard Service Station 

S.· S. Sharp 

R~sey Motor Co. 

H.· W. Moore Equipment Co. 

James Havri1la 

M.· B. Luohs-inger 

Supplies, R & B 

Gas & 011, R & B . 

Board & Care or Poor Farm Inmates, 

Drugs & Salary, p & p 

Coal, p & p 

Coal, p & p 

Groceries for Poor Farm, p & p 

Rent for Salvation Army Hall, P & P 

Groceries, P & P 

Rent, P &P 

Labor & Material, P & P 

Groceries, P & P 

p & p 

County Attorney, Salary, Mileage & Expense 

Refund on Mileage 

Printing & Advertising 

County Ass~ssor, Salary & Expense 

Adding Machine & Typewriter 

Clerk of Court, Stamps & Salary . . 

Deputy Clerk of Dist. Court, Salary 

Deputy County Treasurer, Salary 

Assistant County Assessor, Salary 

Justice of Peace, Salary_& Exp~nse 

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector,Sal. & Mil. 
. . 

Service charges for 3 Months 

Stamps 

Meals for Road Men, R & B · 

Water Service for Court House 

Rental on Typewriter 

Justice of the Peace Expense 

Supplies for Jail 

Office Supplies 

Advertising 

Supplies, R & B 

·Gas, Oil & Repairs, R & B 

Culverts, R & B 

Salary, R & B 

II " 
" II 

" II 

II II 

Gas, Oil & Repairs, R & B 

Gas & Oil, R & B 

County Surveyor, Per Diem & Mileage 

Gas, Oil & Repairs, R & B 

Repairs, R & B 

ff 

Labor & Team, R & B 

4.80 4.80 . 
3.45 3.45 

231.12 231.12 

38.50 ,'.38. 50 

37.50 37.50 

25.00 25.00 

22.40 22.40 . 

15.00 15.00 

8.00 8.00 

7.00 7.00 

5.46 5.46 

5.00 5.00 

280.24 280.24 . 
1089.46 1089.46 . 

188.39 188.39 . 

185.92 185.92 . 

:J-83.25 183.25 . 
166.00 166.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

90.00 90.00 

· 84. 50 84.50 . 
69.45 69.45 

43.87 43.87 . 
22.58 22.58 

19.10 19.10 

17.00 17.00 . . 
9.00 9.00 . . 
5.90 5.90 

5.25 5.25 . 

1.25 1.25 

.so .80 

484.83 484·. 83 

184.11 184.11 

147.60 147.60 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 
. 

108.25 108.25 

75.16 75.16 

59.55 59.55 

56.49 56.49 

51.00 51.00 . 

413.80 45.80 . 
18.00 18.00 



Ralph H. Platt, Exec. 

A. M. Timperly 

Gilbert Williams 

Union Pacific Coal Company 

Rudolph Kuntz 

Chas. Jenkins 

Matt Siray 

Hans Glad 

T. M. Wood 

F. C. From 

s. G. Ross 

Alex Tennant 

Willia.'11 McNees 

Leander Matson 

Right of Way for Riverside-State Line Road, R &B 12.95 12.95 

Meals for Road Men, R & B 8.95 8.95 

Labor, R & B 8.75 8.75 

R·ent, Water, Light'.& Coal, P & P 41.20 41.20 

Labor, P & P 15.60 15.60 

Right of ~ay, Holmes-French Creek Road, R & B 100.00 100.00 

Services for Fire Protection 5.00 5.00 

Bridge Mtterial, R & B 165.20 165.20. 

Salary, R & B 125.00 125.00 

II 

II " 
Labor, R & B 

Labor & Mat~rial, R & B 

Labor., R & B 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

33.00 

65.00 

3.75 

33.00 

65.00 

3.75 

Thereupon tho Board recessed until Friday at ten o'clock A. M. 

The Board reconvened this 28th of December, A. D. 1934, all members present, Frank 

Schilt in the chair. 

Proceeding to the day's business the following bills were audited and approved for 

payment: 

Knut Walgren 

Louise E. Williams 

Pierce & Ryan 

F. W. McDonald 

Hynda Spencer 

Snake River Herald 

H. E. Jesmer 

R.R. Crow & Co. 

P. M. Richardson 

Glenn Penland 

Frank Schilt., 

Glenn Penland 

Frank Schilt 

Oshkosh Parts Agency 

C. F. Jebens 

D. C. Kinnaman & Sons 

Glen T. Scott 

A. B. Cornwell 

D. C. Kinnaman 

D. C. Kinnaman · 

A. P. Hall 

John J. McElroy 

Mrs. Ben Welsh 

Rebates 

Labor, R &: B 

Rental for Poor Farm, P & P 

Merchandise for Jail 

Coal, P & P 

In lieu of lost check 

Advertising 

Salary, R & B 

Lumber,. R & B 

Repairs, R & B 

Commissioner, Per Diem, ~Ul~age & Expense 

" " " " 
,, II Quarterly Salary 

ff " 
Repairs, R & B 

Labor & Teams, R & B 

Labor & Repairs, R & B 

. Garage· Rental, R & B 

Repairs, R & B 

II 

" 

Commissioner, Per Diem, Mileage· & Expense 

" Quarterly Salary 

County Coroner, Expense 

Expense·for Agricultural Conference 

Gas & 011'; R & B 

The following rebates of Truces were.nllowed at this time: 

Isaac Kilgore 

Rex Willis 

Thomas E. Robinson 

District No. 28 

District No. 3 

District No. 3 

Rebate 

II 

. II 

3.75 

25.00 

21.00 

4.25 

5;10 

1.00 

3.75 

25.00 

21.00 

4.25 

5.10 

1.00 

125.00 125.00 

68.68 68.68 

1.75 1,75 

192.30 192.30 

187.80 187.80 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

237.69 237.69 

208.56 208.56 

98.34 98.34 

15.00 15.00 

7.20 7.20 

145.50 145.50 

50.00 

: ·21. 85 

90.00 

13.27 

50.00 

21.85 

90.00 

13.27 

$8.52 . 
$2.00 

$2.00 



. 
Application for Old Age Pension 

. On motion duly reade ru:1d ?arried, an Old Age Pension was granted to John Grou.s, of. 

Rawlins for, the amount of $10.00. 

Reports. 
•• - --· ._, ··-·- -~ ··--·· _ ....... ...... 1 ··- -··- ·----

The following reports were audited and approved: 
- . - , 

Constable, Rawlins; Justice of the Peace, Rawlins;and Encampment • . 
Claims for Bourity 

The· following Claims for Bounty were approved for payment: 

E. c. Withrow 

N. T. Olson· 

Frank White· 

Leander Matson 

J. J. Goddard 

Matt Weber· 

James B. Reschke 

J. F. Mahoney 

Resolution 

12 CC?Y.C?~~-~ 
2- Coyotes 

- - - . -

2 Coyotes 
. ' ., .. -

2 Coyotes 

10 Coyot·es-and 12 Bob-cats 

l Coyoto:, 

!Coyote 

· l Coyote .. 

4.00 
. . . 

4.00 .. 
4.00 .. 

44.00 

2.00 

2. 0Q,;-

2. 00 

A resolution was adopt~~\1:>y::th~_ Bo~9- of_ County Commissioners, whereby said Board 

agreed to take over the right~of-way for road leading from the terminus of Seventh Street 

in the Town·of Parco to the North Platte River in Section 6, Township 21 North, Range 85 

West, and that same would be accepted as a public County road. 

Cancellation of Certificates and Warrants 

Acting under Sec. 30-1120, Wyom~ng Revised Statutes, 1931, it was regularly moved· 

and·carried·that the following Certificates of Indebtedness and Warrants be cancelled: . 
Certificate·No. 32839 issued to M?rg~n Dairy Feb. 9th, 1933 $ 3.10 . 

. " • II 33378 " II J. P. Hansen 
- June 6th, 1933 67.50 

. " ·. • It 33716 II fl Joe Pence Sept.5th, 1933 ' 1s.oo· 
II • It 33925 II II II fl Oct. 3rd, 1933 15.00' 
ff . II 34057 fl II Dr. VI. W. Williams Oct. 4th, 1933 5.00 

\Varrant · No. 44671. " fl William B. Mullen Oct. 4th, 1933 12.50 .. .. . -
II • II 44854 II " Sam Oberholtzer Nov. 20th, 1933 10.00 

. By motion made and carried the Board adjourned to meet in regular session, January 

2nd·, 1935. . 

I Clerk. Chairman. 


